GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:674
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN GUJARAT
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Highways constructed in Gujarat during each of the last three years; and

(b) the names of the National Highways repaired during the last three years alongwith the expenditure incurred in this regard in Gujarat?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a): The details of National Highways constructed during each of last three years is placed at Annex-I.

(b): National Highways repaired during the last three years and expenditure incurred is as under:

National Highway No. Expenditure (Rs. in crore)

8A, 8A (Extn.), 8C,

8D, 8E, 8E (Extn.), 293.09
15,59,113, 228,8,8B,14

and NE-1.

ANNEX-I

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.674 TO BE ANSWERED ON
02-03-2010 ASKED BY SHRIMANSUKHBHAID. VASAVA REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN GUJARAT.

Year National Highway No. Length completed (in Km)

2006-07 8,8A,8E,8E, 8E (Extn.),8A (Extn.),6,59,113,15,14,8B 482.4
2007-08 15,8A,8B,14,8C,59,8E,8E (Extn.),8A (Extn.),6,113 364.70

2008-09 8a,8C,228,8E,8E (Extn.),8D, 8A(Extn.),15,228,113,15,8, 383.35
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